
 
 

Eureka High School Bands 

Rebel Invitational Marching Band Festival 

Central High School, Park Hills, MO – Oct 20, 2011 
Trip sheet 

 

Itinerary 
10:00 rehearsal at EHS 
11:30 load  
12:00 depart from EHS 
 lunch on your own on the road 
3:00 arrive at Park Hills Central High 

School, suit up 
3:30 marching warm up 
3:45 warm up 
4:15 EHS performance 

5:00 Preliminary retreat, finals announced 
 
If we make finals 

 Dinner by the bus 
6:15 Finals begin 
9:30 Finals awards 
ASAP depart from Park Hills 
11:30 arrive at EHS 

Performance order 
Park Hills Central (Exhibition)  10:30 
Salem    10:45 
Herculaneum   11:00 
Hermann    11:15 
Perryville    11:30 
Liberty Mountain View  11:45 
Ste. Genevieve   12:00 
Charleston    12:30 
Fort Zumwalt South   12:45 
New Madrid County Central  1:00 
Northwest    1:15 
St. Francis Borgia   1:30 
North County   1:45 
St. Charles    2:00 
Potosi    2:45 
Union    3:00 
Poplar Bluff   3:15 
Puxico    3:30 
Wright City    3:45 
Farmington   4:00 
Eureka    4:15 

  

If we don’t make finals 

5:00 load bus 
7:15 arrive at EHS 

 
What we are doing 
We are going to perform our entire Arabian Nights show for the audience and judges. Then, if 
we are in the top ten, we will stay for finals, and compete in finals competition. 
 
What we are wearing 
Warm comfortable clothes for morning rehearsal, boxers or light athletic shorts for modest 
changing. Warm clothing, a coat, hat, and gloves for evening. It’s marching band, so you’re 
going to be outside the whole time. I bet that it will be cold that night. 
 
Bring your full uniform: jacket and sash, pants, black socks that cover your ankles, black band t-
shirt, marching band shoes, gloves, gauntlets, hat with mirror. You may wish to wear long 
underwear or leggings because you may not wear sweats, jeans, or any bulky pants that interfere 
with the look of the uniform pants. 
 
Where we are going 
This show is at Central High School in Park Hills (formerly Flat River), MO in St. Francois 
County. Here is the Mapquest link: http://mapq.st/qdcEbN 
 



For your GPS 

116 Rebel Drive; Park Hills, MO; 63601 
 
Parent tips 

The admission is $5 for adults, $3 for senior citizens and students.  
 
Finals 
There are two rounds to this show: preliminary and finals. In preliminary competition, we 
compete against schools that are similar in size to ours. Then, in finals, the top scores go head to 
head against each other regardless of school size. It’s a long day, but in the past we have found 
that our students perform at their highest level at this type of show. 
 
Remember, you represent something more than yourself. There are always other people attached 
to your behavior. You represent your school, our community, and your family. Be the best you 
can for them, and it will wind up being the best thing for you. We love you and are pulling for 
you to have an awesome show. But more importantly, we do what we do in hopes of helping you 
become more awesome people: kind, gracious, and hard-working. Be your best at this show, and 
every day, no matter what! 
 

 
 

 


